
DISTRICT JUDICIARY UNIT: WEST GODAVARI 
OPCELL 

IN VIEW OF THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT AS TO CLOSE MONITORING OF DISPOSAL OF CASES, THE ARREARS COMMITTEE OF DISTRICT WEST GODAVARI PROPOSED TO PREPARE WEEKLY DISPOSALS, S0 AS TO KEEP THE PROGRESS UPDATED WITHIN THE DISTRICT 

Total Disposal 

Weekly Disposal Statistics period from 16.10.2023 to 20.10.2023 

Total AFTS 

Pre 2018 

(5 years old) 
Identified Cases 

Otherwise Disposals 

PRE-2018 

Opening Balance 
Disposals 
Closing Balance 

Cadre 

WEEK No, 48 

II Addl. District Judge, 
Eluru 

.. 

Senior Civil Judge, 
Tadepalligudem 
Junior Civil Judge, 
Chintalapudi 

This Week Disposal 

(Civil 197 + Crl. 153) 

5695 

5681 

Civil 

17 

14 

16 

350 

03 

155 

14 

47 

195 

Highest disposals in the cadre of District Judges, Senior Civil Judges 
and Junior Civil Judges in this week : 

Criminal| Total 

01 

0 

15 

Dt. 25-10-2023 

18 

16 

18 

Previous week 
disposal 

342 
(Civil 159 + Crl. 183) 

AFT 

07 

06 

188 

13 

6 

65 

154 

Pre 
2018 

03 

(P.T.O) 



It is appreciated in this week the 

II Addl. District Judge, Eluru, 
Senior Civil Judge, Tadepalligudem, 
FAC PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE KOVVUR 

Junior Civil Judge, Chintalapudi 
have got highest disposals. (5 working days) 

It is to inform that this week total disposals were high compared to previous 
week, Officers are requested to take steps for disposals of tarqeted cases 

It is to inform that the above data of weekly disposals is collected from the 

High Court Website; daily disposals statistics for the Judicial Officers. Some of 

the Judicial Officers might be missing to enter the data which may results in 

differences (If any short comings are there, inform to OP Cell, Prl. District 

Court, Eluru). Any shortfalls of entering Pre 2018 disposals send by emails to 

OP Cell. 

G. Gueunlbey 
PRL. DISTRICT JUDGE, 

W.G., ELURU. 



G
ra

nd
 

to
ta

l: 197
 

153
 

350
 47

 

303
 

350
 

155
 

195
 14

 

A
s 

per 

st
at

em
en

t 

To
tal

 : 

194
 

137
 

331
 

235
 

331
 

151
 

130
 13

 

T
ot

al
: 16

 

19
 1 

18
 

19
 

04
 

15
 1 

47
 

Sm
t. K

. 
Sp

an
da

na
 

Ex
cis

e 
Spl

. 
JM

FC
, 

El
ur

u 

0 

Tr
ain

in
g 

46
 

Sri V
. 

Ra
gh

un
ath

 

Civ
il 

Jud
ge 

I 
Ad

dl. 
Ju

nio
r 

El
ur

u 

0 0 0 

Tr
ai

ni
ng

 

45
 

Raj
u 

Sri A
. 

Ve
nk

ata
 

Nag
a II

 

Ta
nu

ku
 

0 

Tr
ain

ing
 

44
 

Ku
m.

 
D

as
ar

i 
A

ru
nd

at
hi

 I 

Gu
de

m
 

T.P
. 0 0 0 0 

Tr
ain

ing
 

43
 

K
um

ar
 

Sri P.V
. 

Na
ga 

Ra
nji

t 

Civi
l 

Jud
ge 

I 
Ad

dl.
 

Ju
nio

r 

Ta
nu

ku
 

3 3 1 2 3 1 2 1 

42
 

Te
jas

wi
 

Ms. K
. 

Sri 

Ra
jes

w
ar

i 

Cl
ass

 

M
ag

ist
ra

te 

of
 I JR
 

Gu
dem

 

0 

16
 

16
 

16
 

16
 3 

13
 0 Jud

l. 

No. 
SI. 

Co
ur

t Na
me

 o
f 

the
 

St
at

io
n 

Civ
il 

Cr
im

in
al

 

To
tal

 Yes Na
me

 of
 

the
 

O
ff

ic
er

 

N
o 

To
tal

 Ca
se 

typ
e 

Id
en

tif
ie

d 

AFT
 

O
th

er
s 

Di
sp

os
al 

di
sp

os
ed

 
in

cl
ud

in
g 

201
7 Ca

ses
 

up
to 

We
ekl

y 

sta
te

m
en

t 

rel
ati

ng
 to

 W
eek

 
No

.48
 

AJ
MF

C 
AJM

FC
 

and fo
llo

wi
ng

 

co
urt

s 

tho
se who hav
e N

o 
IDs for the 

pe
rio

d 

from
 

16
-1

0-
20

23
 to

 
20

-1
0-

20
23

 



S.No 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2 

22 

23 

Neme Of The Judiclol 
Ofioer 

24 

25 

8 APPALA SWAMY 

26 

KKV Buli Krishna 

P Vliaye 

K PRAKASH BABU 

Sri Yallamarthi Srinivase 
Rao 

Smt Krishna Satya Latha 

K PRAKASH BABU 

Sri K.Ratna Prasao 

Sri K. Retne Prased 

Sri S.Vasudev 

Sri Shaik Mohammad 
Abutalib Parveez 

Sri Pevan Kumar Aka 

G.Suresh Babu 

Sri D Dhanaraju 

Neme Of The Court 

Daily Disposal Report Of Judicial Officer Of SubOrdinate Courts 

SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, BHIMAVARAM 

PRLSENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, ELURU 

ADDL.SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, ELURU 

SENIOR CIML JUDGE COURT, KOVVUR 

SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, NARSAPUR 

SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, TANUKU 

SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, TADEPALIGUDEM 

PRLJUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, ELURU 

ADDLJUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURI ELURU 

ADDLJUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, ELURU 

SPL.MOBILE COURT, ELURU 

PRL JUNIOR CIVILJUDGE COURT, BHIMAVARAM 

I ADDL.JUNIOR CIVML JUDGE COURT, BHIMAVARAM 

from 16-10-2023 to 20-10-2023 

W ADDLJUNIOR CML JUDGE COURT, SHIMAVARAM 

Stution 

BHIMAVARAM 

ELURU 

ELURU 

KOVVUR 

NARSAPUR 

TANUKU 

TADEPALwGUDEM 

EURU 

ELURU 

ELURU 

ELURU 

BHIMAVARAM 

BHIMAVARAM 

B-IMAVARAM 

Dletrict 

WEST 
GODAVARI 

WEST 

GODAVARI 

WEST 
GODAVAR 

WEST 
GODAVARI 

WEST 

GODAVARI 

WEST 

GODAVAR 

WEST 

GODAVARI 

WEST 
GODAVAR 

WEST 

GODAVAR 

WEST 
GODAVARI 

WEST 

GODAVARI 

WEST 

GODAVAR 

WEST 
GODAVAR 

WEST 
GODAVAR 

Cvil Crieninel 

Case Type 

11 

7 

9 

4 

1 

6 

12 

3 

3 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

8 

3 

2 

3 

13 

Total 

11 

7 

10 

7 

4 

12 

12 

13 

5. 

10 

2 2 

4 -0 4 

1 

ldenthed 

2 

Yes 

3 

3 

3 

6 

5 

5 

4 

7 

12 

No 

10 

13 

4 

5 

5 

7 

5 

10 

Totel! 

11 

7 

10 

12 

12 

13 

4 

2 

1 

3 

7 

2 

6 

3 

1 

3 

Dlapoeol Type 

AFT Others 

4 

0 

8 

1 

3 

2 

6 

2 

4 

7 

6 

10 2 

3 

0 

0 

0 

Cooos upto 
ond 

Includng 
2013 
Dlepoeed 

2 

1 

2 



sU
NA

ND
A 

SE
EN

GA
RA

PU
 

UMA
 

AC
T2

01
2(P

OC
SO

 
AC

T), 
ELU

RU 
PR

OT
EC

TI
ON

 O
F 

CH
IL

DR
EN

 

FRO
M 

SE
XU

AL
 

12
 

EL
UR

U 

GO
DA

VA
A 

WE
ST 

1 4 5 GO
DA

VA
RI 

WE
ST 

X
 

ADD
L 

DI
ST

RIC
T 

CO
UR

T, 

NA
RS

AP
UR

 

NA
RS

AP
UR

 11
 

15
 

Smt 

P 
Vij

aya
 

Du
rga

 7 

15
 

7 

1*
 

SR
IN

IV
AS

A RAO
 

SRI 
NU

TH
IK

AT
TU

 IX
 

ADD
L 

DIS
TR

ICT
 

COU
RT,

 

KO
WU

R 

KO
YV

UR
 

10
 

GO
DA

VA
RI 

WE
ST 

9 1 9 1 

ELU
RU

 

GO
DA

VA
R 

WE
ST 

6 6 

M
.R

am
ak

ris
hn

a Raj
u 

FA
MIL

Y 

CO
UR

T-
CU

M
-V

I 

ADD
L 

DS
TR

IC
T 

CO
UR

T, 

ELU
RU

 6 6 

ADD
L 

DI
ST

RI
CT

 

CO
UR

T 

ELU
RU

 

SPL 

JUD
GE

 FOR 

TRI
AL 

GO
DA

VA
R 

WE
ST 

3 7 4 Sri M
. 

Su
ne

el 4 3 

CO
UR

T FOR 

TRI
AL O

F 
Of

FE
NC

ES
 

AG
AI

NS
T 

W
OM

EN
EU

IR
U VA

DD
L 

DI
ST

RI
CI

 

GO
DA

VA
R 

WE
ST 

7 4 Smt 
G.

Ra
jes

wa
ri 7 7 

TA
NU

KU
 6 

GO
DA

VA
R 

WE
ST 

6 6 Smt
. D

 
Se

tya
va

thi
 

1 

IV
 

ADD
 

DI
ST

RI
CT

 

CO
UR

T, 

TA
NU

KU
 5 Br
U

A
V

A
RA

M
 

G0
0A

VA
R 

WE
ST 

7 7 1 7 

M
 

ADD
L 

DIS
TR

ICT
 

COU
RT,

 

BH
IM

AV
AR

AM
 3 PSr

i 
Sat

ya Dev
i 

0 

5 

EL
LR

U 

GO
DA

VA
R 

WE
ST 

17
 

18
0 

18
 

18
 7 

LR
AT

-C
UM

4I ADD
L 

DIS
TR

CT
 

CO
UR

TE
JR

U 11
 

4 

Smt 
M

an
ga

ku
m

ar
i 

EL
UR

U 

GO
DA

VA
RI

 W
EST

 

3 2 2 3 5 

I 
AD

DL
.DI

ST
RI

CT
 &

 
SE

SS
IO

NS
 

CO
UR

T, 

ELU
RU 

2 3 

3 G
 

Ram
a 

Go
pel

 

GO
DA

VA
RI

 W
EST

 

EL
UR

U 

6 0 6 6 6 3 3 0 

2 C
 

Pu
ru

sh
ot

ha
rm

 
Ku

ma
r PRL 

DI
ST

RI
CT

 &
 

SE
SS

IO
NS

 

CO
UR

T, 

EL
UR

U 

AC
T2

01
2(

PO
C$

O AC
T), 

BH
IM

AV
AR

AM
 

BH
IM

AV
AR

AM
 

GO
DA

VA
RI 

WE
ST 

2 2 PSr
i 

Set
ya 2 2 

1 

0 

AN
DH

RA
 

PR
AD

ES
H 

Cva
l 

Cr
im

ina
l 

To
tal Yes N

o 

Tot
el AFT 

Ot
he

rs 

Dl
apo

sed
 2

013
 

S.N
o 

Oi
oe

r N
em

e O
f 

The
 

Ju
di

cle
l 

Ne
me

 O
f 

The 

St
uti

on
 

D
lst

ric
t 

Inc
lud

lng
 

Cae
e 

Typ
e 

Id
en

tif
ied

 

Di
apo

eal
 

Typ
e Coo

es upto
 

from
 

16
-1

0-
20

23
 to

 
20

-1
0-

20
23

 Da
ily 

Di
sp

os
al 

Re
po

rt O
f 

Ju
dic

ial
 

Of
fic

er O
f 

Su
bO

rd
in

ate
 

OF
FE

NC
ES

 

SP
EC

IA
L 

CO
UR

T FOR 

SP
EE

DY
 

TR
AIL

 O
F 

OF
FE

NC
ES

 

UN
DE

R THE 

CA
SC

S U
/ 

SCS AND 

ST
S(P

OA
) 

AC
TC

UM
V Ku
ma

r 

CO
UR

T AND
 

SE
SS

IO
NS

 

CO
UR

T CUM
 

SP
EC

IA
L 

PR
OT

EC
TI

ON
 O

F 
CH

ILD
RE

N 

FRO
M 

SE
XU

AL
 

OF
FE

NC
ES

 

SP
EC

IA
L 

CO
UR

T FOR 

SP
EE

DY
 

TRA
IL O

F 
OF

FE
NC

ES
 

UN
DE

R THE Dev
i 

Co
urt

 

Co
urt

s 



To
tel JO

 
Co

un
t: 42

 

194 137 331 205 15
 

180 

13
 

42
 

AD
ITY

A 
TA

NJ
AN

I S.S 
RA

MA
 

JU
NI

OR
 

CIV
IL 

JU
DG

E, 

BH
IM

AD
OL

E 

BH
IM

AD
OL

E 

GO
DA

VA
RI

 W
EST

 

6 14
 

14
 

14
 1 13
 

SRI 
G

 
RAM

A 

KR
ISH

NA
 

AD
DL

. 

JU
NI

OR
 

CIV
IL 

JU
DG

E 

CO
UR

T, 

NI
DA

DA
VO

LE
 

NI
DA

DA
VO

LE
 

GO
DA

VA
RI

 WES
T 

1 1 1 1 

Civ
il 

Cr
im

ina
l 

To
tal

 Yes N
o 

To
tal AFT

 

Ot
he

rs 

S.N
o 

Of
hc

er N
am

e 0f
 

The
 

Ju
di

ci
el

 

Ne
me

 of
 

The 

Co
urt

 

St
ati

on
 

D
ist

ric
t 

Cas
e 

Typ
e 

ld
en

tif
ied

 

Dl
ep

osa
l 

Typ
e 

Di
spo

sed
 20

13 
and 

inc
lud

ing
 

Ca
ses

 
upt

o 

fro
m 

16
-1

0-
20

23
 to

 

20
-1

0-
20

23
 Dai

ly 

Di
spo

sal
 

Re
po

rt O
f 

Ju
dic

ial
 

Of
fic

er O
f 

Su
bO

rd
ina

te 
Co

urt
s 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

