

DISTRICT JUDICIARY UNIT: WEST GODAVARI

OPCELL

Dt. 25-10-2023

WEEK No. 48

IN VIEW OF THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT AS TO CLOSE MONITORING OF DISPOSAL OF CASES, THE ARREARS COMMITTEE OF DISTRICT WEST GODAVARI PROPOSED TO PREPARE WEEKLY DISPOSALS, SO AS TO KEEP THE PROGRESS UPDATED WITHIN THE DISTRICT

Weekly Disposal Statistics period from 16.10.2023 to 20.10.2023

Tabel Di		This Week Disposal	Previous week disposal
Total Disposal	:	350 (Civil 197 + Crl. 153)	342 (Civil 159 + Crl. 183)
Total AFTs	:	155	188
Pre 2018 (5 years old)	:	14	6
Identified Cases	:	47	65
Otherwise Disposals	:	195	154

PRE-2018 :

Opening Balance

5695

Disposals

14

Closing Balance

5681

Highest disposals in the cadre of District Judges, Senior Civil Judges and Junior Civil Judges in this week:

Cadre	Civil	Criminal	Total	AFT	Pre- 2018
II Addl. District Judge, Eluru	17	01	18	07	0
Senior Civil Judge, Tadepalligudem	16	0	16	06	03
Junior Civil Judge, Chintalapudi	03	15	18	13	0

It is appreciated in this week the

II Addl. District Judge, Eluru,
Senior Civil Judge, Tadepalligudem,
FAC PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE KOVVUR
Junior Civil Judge, Chintalapudi
have got highest disposals. (5 working days)

It is to inform that this week total disposals were **high** compared to previous week. Officers are requested to take steps for disposals of targeted cases

It is to inform that the above data of weekly disposals is collected from the High Court Website; daily disposals statistics for the Judicial Officers. Some of the Judicial Officers might be missing to enter the data which may results in differences (If any short comings are there, inform to OP Cell, Prl. District Court, Eluru). Any shortfalls of entering Pre 2018 disposals send by emails to OP Cell.

C. Gumlaboy في PRL. DISTRICT JUDGE, W.G., ELURU.

Week No.48

Weekly statement relating to following courts those who have No IDs for the period from 16-10-2023 to 20-10-2023

SI.	Name of the Officer	Name of the		Case type				dentii	fied	Dis	sposal	Cases upto and	
No.	Rame of the Officer	Court	Station	Civil	Criminal	Total	Yes	No	Total	AFT	Others	including 2017 disposed	
42	Ms. K. Sri Rajeswari Tejaswi	Judl. Magistrate of I Class	JR Gudem	0	16	16	0	16	16	3	13	0	
43	Sri P.V. Naga Ranjit Kumar	I Addl. Junior Civil Judge	Tanuku	3	0	3	1	2	3	1	2	1	
44	Kum. Dasari Arundathi	I AJMFC	T.P. Gudem	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Training	
45	Sri A. Venkata Naga Raju	II AJMFC	Tanuku	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Training	
46	Sri V. Raghunath	I Addl. Junior Civil Judge	Eluru	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Training	
47	Smt. K. Spandana	Spl. JMFC, Excise	Eluru	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Training	
Total:				3	16	19	1	18	19	04	15	1	
As per statement Total : Grand total:				194	137	331	46	235	331	151	130	13	
				197	153	350	47	303	350	155	195	14	

Daily Disposal Report Of Judicial Officer Of SubOrdinate Courts from 16-10-2023 to 20-10-2023

S.No	Name Of The Judicial Officer	Name Of The Court	Station	District	Case Type			Identified			Diepo	eal Type	Cases upto and including
	Unice				Civil	Criminal	Total	Yes	No	Total	AFT	Others	2013 Disposed
13	8 APPALA SWAMY	SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, BHIMAYARAM	BHIMAVARAM	WEST GODAVARI	11	0	11	3	8	11	4	7	2
14	K K V Buli Krishna	PRL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	7	0	7	0	7	7	0	7	1
15	P VIjaya	ADDL-SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	9	1	10	3	7	10	4	6	2
16	K PRAKASH BABU	SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, KOVVUR	KOVVUR	WEST GODAVARI	4	0	4 ~	0	4	4	0	4	0
17	Sri Yallamarthi Srinivasa Rao	SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, NARSAPUR	NARSAPUR	WEST GODAVARI	6	1	7	1	6	7	3	4	0
18	Smt Krishna Satya Latha	SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, TANUKU	TANUKU	WEST GODAVARI	12	0	12	0	12	12	2	10	2
19	K PRAKASH BABU	SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, TADEPALLIGUDEM	TADEPALLIGUDEM	WEST GODAVARI	12	0	12 -	2	10	12	6	6	3
20	Sri K.Ratna Prasac	PRL.JUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	3	2	5 ,	0	5	5	3	2	0
21	Sri K.Retne Presed	I ADDL JUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	0	1	1	0	1	1	1 (0
2:	Sri S.Vasudev	II ADDL.JUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	2	8	10	1	9	10	2 6		
2	3 Sri Shaik Mohammad Abutalib Parveez	SPL.MOBILE COURT, ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	1				4	4			
2	4 Sri Pevan Kumar Aka	PRL: JUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, BHIMAVARAM	BHIMAVARAM	WEST GODAVARI	3					5			
:	25 G.Suresh Babu	I ADDL.JUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, BHIMAVARAM	BHIMAVARAM	WEST GODAVARI	2					5 3	1		
	26 Sri D.Dhanaraju	II ADDL.JUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, BHIMAVARAM	BHIMAVARAM	WEST GODAVARI	0	13	13	0	13	13 7	6	0	

Daily Disposal Report Of Judicial Officer Of SubOrdinate Courts from 16-10-2023 to 20-10-2023

S.No	Name Of The Judicial Officer	Name Of The Court	Station	District	Case Type			Iden	ntified		Disp	osal Type	Cases upto and including
					Civil	Criminal	Total	Yes	No	Total	AFT	Others	2013 Disposed
		ANDHRA	PRADESH										
1	P.Sri Satya Devi	SPECIAL COURT FOR SPEEDY TRAIL OF OFFENCES UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT,2012(POCSO ACT), BHIMAVARAM	BHIMAVARAM	WEST GODAVARI	0	2	2	2	0	2	2	0	0
2	C Purushotham Kumar	PRL DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT, ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	6	0	6	0	6	6	3	3	0
3	G Rama Gopal	I ADDL DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT, ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	3	2	5	2	3	5	2	3	0
4	Smt Mangakumari	L.R.A.TCUM-41 ADDL. DISTRICT COURT,ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	17	1	18 /	0	18	18	7	11.	0
5	P.Sri Satya Devi	III ADDL. DISTRICT COURT, BHIMAYARAM	BHIMAVARAM	WEST GODAVARI	7	0	7	1	6	7	4	3	0
6	Smt. D.Satyavathi	IV ADDL: DISTRICT COURT, TANUKU	TANUKU	WEST GODAVARI	6	0	6	С	6	6	1	5	0
7	Smt.G.Rajeswari	V ADDL DISTRICT COURT AND SESSIONS COURT CUM SPECIAL COURT FOR TRIAL OF OFFENCES AGAINST WOMEN, ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	0	7	7	3	4	7	0	7	0
8	Sri M.Suneel Kumar	SPL JUDGE FOR TRIAL CASES U/ SCS AND STS(PGA) ACT-CUM-VIII ADDL. DISTRICT COURT, ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	4	3	7	3	4	7	4	3 ()
9	M.Ramakrishna Raju	FAMILY COURT-CUM-VII ADDL: DISTRICT COURT, ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	6	0	6	0	6	6	0	6 (
10	SRI NUTHIKATTU SRINIVASA RAO	IX ADDL DISTRICT COURT, KOVVUR	KOYVUR	WEST GODAVARI	9	0	9	1	8	9	1	8 (
11	Smt P Vijaya Durga	X ADDL: DISTRICT COURT, NARSAPUR	NARSAPUR	WEST GODAVARI	11	4	15	7	8	15	8	7 (1
12	SEENGARAPU UMA SUNANDA	SPECIAL COURT FOR SPEEDY TRAIL OF OFFENCES UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT,2012(POCSO ACT), ELURU	ELURU	WEST GODAVARI	0	5	5	1	4	5	5	0 0	i i

Daily Disposal Report Of Judicial Officer Of SubOrdinate Courts from 16-10-2023 to 20-10-2023

S.No	Name Of The Judicial Officer	Name Of The Court	Station	District	Case	Туре	Ident	ified		Dispo	sal Type	Cases upto and including	
					Civil	Criminal	Total	Yes	No	Total	AFT	Others	2013 Disposed
41	SRI G. RAMA KRISHNA	ADDL. JUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE COURT, NIDADAVOLE	NIDADAVOLE	WEST GODAVARI	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	0
42	T.ANJANI S.S RAMA ADITYA	JUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE, BHIMADOLE	BHIMADOLE	WEST GODAVARI	8	6	14	0	14	14	1	13	0
Total JO Count : 42					194	137	331	46	285	331	151	180	13